DATE: 08/02/2016 KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL TIME: 16:00:42 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/01/16 TO 30/01/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
16/34	Phillip Shore	Р	25/01/2016	to construct a cattle shed, extend an existing cattle shed and re-locate existing cattle crush Cruttenclough Coon Co. Kilkenny			
16/35	Gavin Nolan	P	26/01/2016	to construct a single storey dwelling, detached domestic garage, new entrance, wastewater treatment system, percolation area, private borehole together with all other associated site works Kilmacar Conahy Co. Kilkenny			
16/36	Peter Naddy	Р	26/01/2016	for development of a slatted cattle shed, concrete apron and associated site works Kilmanahan Dungarvan Co. Kilkenny			
16/37	Mr. Tom O'Connor	E	26/01/2016	Ext of Duration: Re Planning ref: 11/186 Grange Mooncoin Co. Kilkenny			

DATE : 08/02/2016 KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL TIME : 16:00:42 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/01/16 TO 30/01/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
16/38	William Hennessy	Р	26/01/2016	for the erection of a dwelling house and domestic			
				garage/store with treatment system and soil			
				polishing filter and all associated site works			
				Duninga			
				Goresbridge			
				Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/01/16 TO 30/01/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

EIS

RECD. STRU

PROT.

IPC WASTE

LIC. LIC.

FILE		APP.	DATE DEVELOPME	NT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	
16/39	LidI Ireland GmbH	P	new Discount sales on an oral The proposed demolition of Foodstore with gross floor sparea of 1,274 storey monoancillary off-lispace of 2,75 sqm; 3)Redevexisting car proposed deventhe existing wand maintain. Johnswell Roserviced via especial significance of the control of the	ent consisting of the construction of a Foodstore with ancillary off-licence verall site measuring 0.99 hectares. If development comprises: 1) The existing single storey Discount is ancillary off-licence sales, with a total pace of 1,746 sqm and a net retail sales sqm; 2) The construction of a two pitch licensed Discount Foodstore with cence sales, with a total gross floor 2 sqm and a net sales area of 1,685 velopment and reconfiguration of ark to provide 129 no. parking spaces sicycle parking spaces); 4) The relopment includes the modification of ehicular access on the Johnswell Road, as the existing pedestrian accesses to ad and Rosewood Estate, and will be existing infrastructure connections; and, of associated free standing and building lage, free standing trolley bay and frigeration and air conditioning / ant and equipment, hard and soft boundary treatments and all other and ancillary works above and below

DATE : 08/02/2016 KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL TIME : 16:00:42 PAGE : 4

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/01/16 TO 30/01/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/40	Vodafone Ireland Ltd	R	28/01/2016	retention permission (09/702) for Development. The development consists of an existing 18 metre high telecommunications support structure, antennas, equipment container and associated equipment within a fenced compound and access track. The development forms part of Vodafone Ireland Limited's existing GSM and 3G Broadband telecommunications network Goldenfield Td Kilmanagh Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/01/16 TO 30/01/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/41	S Malone and Ji Meaney	P	29/01/2016	the development will consist of and permission/retention permission is sought for: retention of an existing quarry with an extraction area of approximately 1.20 ha. A lateral extension tot he quarry with a proposed extraction area of approximately 0.80ha. Processing of the extracted rock using mobile crushing and screening equipment. Sale off site of the processed aggregate. Installation of wheel cleaning system. All ancillary operations. The amount of material to be extracted is approximately 200,000 tonnes in total and permission is sought for a period of 15 years. All within an application area of c.2.9 ha Castlegannon Ballyhale			

Total: 8

*** END OF REPORT ***